TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thule Organization Solutions, Inc.		02/02/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thule Sweden AB	
Street Address:	Box 69	
City:	Hillerstorp	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-330 33	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85048231	THULE TRANSPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: smiller@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Miller, Sheridan Ross P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2417-807

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0934 85048231

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Miller	
Signature:	/Sarah J. Miller/	
Date:	02/10/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20110203_Thule Transport TM Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Thule Organization Solutions, Inc., doing business as Case Logic, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Colorado corporation, with an address of 6303 Dry Creek Parkway, Longmont, Colorado 80503, to Thule Sweden AB ("Assignee"), a Swedish joint stock company, with an address of Box 69 SE-330 33 Hillerstorp, Sweden.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of rights in the mark "THULE TRANSPORT" and U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/048231 therefor (the "Mark") and is desirous of assigning the Mark to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all associated goodwill and all right, title and interest in the portion of the ongoing business to which the Mark pertains, and the right to sue for past infringement, and all trademark applications and registrations therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as provided for below.

Date:	2-Feb-11	THULE ORGANIZATION SOLUTIONS, INC dba CASE LOGIC, INC. By: Joylly 17 Matchen
		Name: Douglas Malthers
		Title: President

RECORDED: 02/10/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0936